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Application of Council Directive(s): 73/23/EEC - The Low Voltage Directive
89/336/EEC - The EMC Directive
And their amendments
Manufacturer’s Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.
Manufacturer’'s Address: 400 Godin Avenue
Quebec, Quebec
Canada, G1M 2K2
(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Industrial Scientific Equipment
Trade Name/Model No.: AXS-100 Series (100 / 110) Handheld OTDR

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 55022: 1998 +A2: 2003 Limits and Methods of Measurement of Radio Disturbance
Characteristics of Information Technology Equipment.

EN 60825-1:1994 +A11:1996 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classifications,

+A2: 2001 +A1: 2002 requirements, and user’s guide
EN 61326:1997 +A1:1998 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
+A2:2001 + A3:2003 Use - EMC Requirements

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: /f M 2e @4-24

Full Name: S{ephen Bull, E. Eng

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: April 23, 2007
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SPECIFICATIONS °

AXS-100

AXS-110

Wavelength (nm)

1310/1550/1625

850/1300/1310/1550

Dynamic range ° (dB)

29/28/28 (1310/1550/1625)

24/25/32/30 (850/1300/1310/1550)

Pulse width (ns)

10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 10 000

Multimode: 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000
Singlemode: 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500, 10 000

Event dead zone © (m) 2.5 0.8

Attenuation dead zone ° (m) 11/12/12 3.5/4.5/4/4.5

Launch conditions Class CPR 1 or 2

Linearity (dB/dB) +0.05 +0.03

Loss threshold (dB) 0.05 0.01

Loss resolution (dB) 0.01 0.01

Sampling resolution (m) 0.16 to 5 Multimode: 0.08 to 2.5
Singlemode: 0.08 to 5.0

Sampling points Up to 30 000 Up to 64 000

Distance uncertainty © (m) % (1 + 0.005 % x distance + sampling resolution) + (0.75 + 0.0025 % x distance + sampling resolution)

Distance range (km) 0.65 to 160 Multimode: 0.1 to 40
Singlemode: 0.65 to 260

Typical real-time refresh (Hz) 2 4

Memory capacity 500 traces 500 traces

Measurement time User-defined User-defined

Stable source output power' (dBm) -9 Multimode: —1.5
Singlemode: -6.5

Visual fault locator (optional)

Laser, 650 nm £ 10 nm
CW Typical Pt in 62.6/125 ym: 3 dBm (2 mW)

Laser, 650 nm £ 10 nm
CW Typical Pt in 62.5/126 ym: 3 dBm (2 mW)

A
OPTIONAL POWER METER °© \
Calibrated wavelengths (nm) 850, 1270, 1290, 1310, 1330, 1350, 1370, 1390, 1410, 1430, 1450, 1470, 1490,
1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590, 1610, 1625
Power range (dBm) 26 to -64 (GeX 2 mm)
Uncertainty +5 % %+ 0.4 nW (up to 5 dBm)
Display resolution (dB) 0.01 (-54 dBm to P,,..,)
0.1 (-54 dBm to —64 dBm)
1 (=64 dBm to min)
Automatic offset nulling range " Maximum power to —38 dBm
“ Tone detection (Hz) 270/1000/2000
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 250 mm x 125 mm x 75 mm (9 "/g in x 4 "*/;6 in x 3 in)
Weight 1 kg (2.2 Ib)
Temperature operating -18 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
storage —40 °C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % non-condensing
Power Li-ion batteries 8 hours of continuous operation as per Bellcore TR-NWT-001138
Warranty (years) 1
)
Notes

a Al specifications valid at 23 °C + 2 °C (73.4 °F £ 3.6 °F) with an FC/PC connector, unless

otherwise specified.
. Typical dynamic range with longest pulse and three-

o

~ 0 o

minute averaging at SNR= 1.

Multimode dynamic range is specified for 62.5 um fiber; a 3 dB reduction is seen output

when testing 50 um fiber.

°

below ~45 dB, using shortest pulse.

126

. Typical dead zone for multimode reflectance below — 35 dB and singlemode reflectance

EXS)

. For multimode port, controlled launch conditions allow 50 um and 62.5 ym multimode fiber testing.
. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index.
. Typical output power is given at 1300 nm for multimode output and 1550 nm for singlemode

. At 23 °C £ 1 °C, 1550 nm and with FC connector. With OTDR in idle mode, battery operated.
. For £ 0.05 dB, from 18 °C to 28 °C.
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